## NOTICE OF CALL FOR BID

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Board of County Commissioners of Lincoln County, Washington, will accept sealed bids for providing the printing for Lincoln County, Washington, for the term of one (1) year, beginning on July 1, 2023 and ending June 30, 2024. Said bids to be filed with the undersigned Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners not later than Friday, March 24, 2023, at the hour of 2:00 p.m. (bidder shall take into consideration the mailing time process to assure the 2:00 p.m. receipt deadline) at one of the following locations:

Board of County Commissioners P O Box 28 Davenport, W A 99122-0028

OR

Office of the Board of County Commissioners Clerk of the Board's Desk – Lower Level 450 Logan Street Davenport, Washington

Bids shall be based on printing of official publications in eight (8) point type and shall include the following information:

- 1. Bid price on Legal Notices and Publications per column inch
- 2. Bid price for additional publication/printing of same article/item
- 3. Give your Lincoln County circulation figures
- 4. Affidavits of Publication must be guaranteed to be received on or before the Friday before any Public Hearing, Public Meeting, Call for Bid or Call for Request for Proposal/Quote
- 5. Deadlines for documents to get to print

The envelope containing said bid shall be plainly marked: "BID-Lincoln County 2023-2024 Printing".

Bids will be opened and publicly read aloud after 9:00 a.m. at the Commissioners' meeting scheduled on Monday, April 3, 2023.

The Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids, or to accept the bid, which in its opinion, best serves the interests of Lincoln County.

**DATED** at Davenport, Washington, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2023.

Tara Holden Clerk of the Board